SEC Form 4	
------------	--

## FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549 STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL					
OMB Number:	3235-02				

Filed pursuant to	Section 16(a)	of the Securities	Exchange Act of 1934

to Sec obligat	this box if no lo tion 16. Form 4 ions may contir tion 1(b).	or Form 5	STA	TEMEN	pursua	nt to S	Section	16(a)	of the S	ecurit	ies Exch	nange	e Act of		_	HIP	Estir		nber: d average burd response:	3235-0287 en 0.5
1. Name a	nd Address of	Reporting Person*			2. Iss	uer Na	ame ar	nd Tick	vestme				1940					ting P	Person(s) to Is	ssuer
Institutional Venture Partners XIII, L.P. Inspirato Inc [ ISPO ]						(Check all applicable) Director I 0% Owner					wner									
(Last)	(Fir	rst) (I	Viddle)			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 06/05/2024						Office belov	er (give title v)		Other ( below)	specify				
3000 SA	ND HILL F	ROAD BLDG. 2	, SUIT	E 250	4. If A	mend	dment,	Date o	f Origina	al File	d (Montl	h/Day	/Year)		6. Indi Line)	vidual o	r Joint/Gro	up Fil	iling (Check A	pplicable
(Street) MENLC	PARK CA	A 9	4025									Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person								
(City)	(St	ate) (2	(Zip)				Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication													
									cate that defense								uction or wr	itten p	plan that is inte	nded to
		Table	I - No	n-Deriva	tive S	Secu	rities	a Acq	uired	, Dis	posec	l of,	or B	ene	ficially	/ Own	ed			
1. Title of	Security (Inst	tr. 3)		2. Transact Date (Month/Day		Exec if an	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		3. Transa Code ( 8)							5. Amo Securi Benefi Owned	ties	Fo (D)	orm: Direct	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
								, . oui,	Code	v	Amour	nt	(A) or (D)	r Pi	rice (Instr. 3 and 4)				(	(Instr. 4)
Class A G	Common St	ock		06/05/2	2024				s		7,4	73	D	╈	<b>\$4</b> <sup>(1)</sup>	<u> </u>	.0,872	┢	<b>D</b> <sup>(2)</sup>	
Class A G	Common St	ock		06/06/2	2024				S		14,7	'18	D	\$	3.93 <sup>(3)</sup>	40	6,154		D <sup>(2)</sup>	
		Tal		Derivati (e.g., pu												Ownee	d			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Dee Executi if any		4. Transa Code (I 8)	ction	5. Nu of Deriv Secu Acqu (A) o Dispo of (D	umber vative urities uired r osed ) r. 3, 4	•	Exerc ion Da	isable a		7. Title Amour Securit Underl Derivat	and 8 t of D ies S ying (I ive y (Instr.		Price of rivative curity str. 5)	9. Numbe derivative Securities Beneficia Owned Following Reported Transacti (Instr. 4)	e O s Fri lly D g (l)	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercis	able	Expirat Date	ion		Amou or Numt of Share	ber					
		Reporting Person*	VIII	ТD																
	lonal ven		<u>лIII,</u>	<u>L.F.</u>		-														
(Last) 3000 SA		(First) ROAD BLDG. 2		ddle) E 250																
(Street) MENLC	PARK	CA	94(	025		-														
(City)		(State)	(Zip	))																
		Reporting Person* ture Manager		<u>XIII, LL</u>	<u>.C</u>															
(Last) 3000 SA		(First) ROAD BLDG. 2		ddle) E 250																
(Street) MENLC	PARK	CA	94(	025																
(City)		(State)	(Zip	)																
	nd Address of e <u>Todd C</u>	Reporting Person*																		
(Last) C/O INS		(First) AL VENTURE		ddle) NERS																

3000 SAND HILL	ROAD BLDG. 2, S	UITE 250			
(Street) MENLO PARK	СА	94025			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)			
1. Name and Address <u>FOGELSONG</u>					
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)			
	NAL VENTURE PA				
3000 SAND HILL	ROAD BLDG. 2, S	UITE 250			
(Street) MENLO PARK	СА	94025			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)			
1. Name and Address	of Reporting Person <sup>*</sup>				
Harrick Stephe	<u>n J</u>				
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)			
	NAL VENTURE PA				
3000 SAND HILL	ROAD BLDG. 2, S	UITE 250			
(Street)					
MENLO PARK	CA	94025			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)			
1. Name and Address Miller J Sanfor					
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)			
C/O INSTITUTIO	NAL VENTURE PA	ARTNERS			
3000 SAND HILL	ROAD BLDG. 2, S	UITE 250			
(Street)					
MENLO PARK	CA	94025			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)			
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>Phelps Dennis B</u>					
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)			
C/O INSTITUTIO	NAL VENTURE PA	ARTNERS			
3000 SAND HILL	ROAD BLDG. 2, S	UITE 250			
(Street) MENLO PARK	СА	94025			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)			

Explanation of Responses:

1. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$4.00 to \$4.01 inclusive. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.

2. The securities are held of record by Institutional Venture Partners XIII, L.P. ("IVP XIII"). Institutional Venture Management XIII, LLC ("IVM XIII") is the general partner of IVP XIII. Todd C. Chaffee, Norman A. Fogelsong, Stephen J. Harrick, J. Sanford Miller and Dennis B. Phelps, Jr. as the managing directors of IVMXIII, may be deemed to have shared voting and dispositive power with respect to the securities held by IVP XIII. Each of IVM XIII and the managing directors disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities reported herein, except to the extent of its or his respective pecuniary interest therein.

3. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$3.80 to \$4.01 inclusive. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.

Institutional Venture Partners	
XIII, L.P., By: Institutional	
Venture Management XIII,	06/06/2024
LLC, its General Partner,	00/00/2024
By:/s/Tracy Hogan, Attorney-	
In-Fact	
Institutional Venture	06/06/2024
Management XIII, LLC, By:	

/s/ Tracy Hogan, Attorney-In-	
Fact	
Todd C. Chaffee, By: /s/ Tracy Hogan, Attorney-In-Fact	06/06/2024
Norman A. Fogelsong, By: /s/ Tracy Hogan, Attorney-In- Fact	<u>06/06/2024</u>
<u>Stephen J. Harrick, By: /s/</u> <u>Tracy Hogan, Attorney-In-</u> <u>Fact</u>	<u>06/06/2024</u>
<u>J. Sanford Miller, By: /s/</u> <u>Tracy Hogan, Attorney-In-</u> <u>Fact</u>	<u>06/06/2024</u>
Dennis B. Phelps, Jr., By: /s/ Tracy Hogan, Attorney-In- Fact	<u>06/06/2024</u>
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

 $^{*}$  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.